

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3827/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 31/10/2006 in CWP No.4322/2006
& CWP No.4335/2006 & CWP No.5394/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M. PAUL B. ENGR.&CONTRACTORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Such matters are wrongly listed since notice is issued only on 10th April, 2007. It is also specifically reported in the office report that a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has not yet elapsed.

Office is directed to be careful in listing such matters. This fact may be brought to the notice of the competent authority by the concerned section under intimation to the undersigned before 30th April, 2007.

List the matter on 15th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar

